AB 1111:
Common Course Numbering (CCN)
Task Force*
Meeting 7, October 18, 2023
* Hereafter “CCN Task Force”1
A11Y 11/8/23
Call to Order, Welcome and
Housekeeping

Hear from CCN Task Force members on their reactions to, and requested revisions for, the latest version
of the Task Force’s Summary Report, which includes the Recommended Implementation Plan for a
student-facing common course numbering system
Continue to build out the timeline section of the Recommended Implementation Plan
Consider data from the California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office about course clustering and
enrollments
Hear from CCN Task Force members about feedback they are receiving from their stakeholder groups
Agenda
9:30-9:45: Call to Order and Welcome, Housekeeping,
Reminder of the Arc of the Work and Review of the Agenda,
Meeting Objectives and Meeting 6 Summary
9:45-9:55: Public Comment on Agenda Items
9:55-11:00: Discussion of the CCN Task Force Summary Report
11:00-12:15: Development of the Implementation Timeline
8
*All times are approximate and subject to change
Order of items is subject to change
Agenda (cont.)
12:15-12:45: Lunch
12:45-1:45: Discussion of Data on Course Clustering and Enrollments
1:45-3:20: Continued Discussion of the CCN Task Force Summary Report
3:20-3:30: Public Forum on Non-Agenda Items
3:30: Next Steps & Adjournment
9
*All times are approximate and subject to change